Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation's 9th Annual Gala

**Champions for Children:** A Midsummer Might's Dream



June 15, 2024 The Windmill House 1460 W Road 4 N Chino Valley, Az



## \*Mission\*

To enrich the lives of current and former foster youth and support the Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) program.

# **\*Values\***

#### Passion. Commitment. Integrity.

We have the passion to persevere and succeed in helping every child thrive in safe, permanent, and nurturing home; the commitment to serve the neglected and abused children in Yavapai County with respect for everyone involved in their cases. Lastly, we have the integrity to operate with the highest standards of quality, effectiveness, confidentiality, and accountability to the children we serve.

# **\*Bridging the Gap**\*

Among the nearly 300 foster youth in Yavapai County, many of these children enter the system with little more than the clothes on their backs or what they are able to in a plastic bag.

For over 20 years, the Yavapai Casa for Kids Foundation has strived to build a pathway towards closing the gap in the underfunded needs of foster youth. Our programs assist in providing for the unmet needs of these children.



# 🔶 Your Involvement is Key 🔶

Foster youth, like all children, have hopes and dreams for the future. They deserve a world that is safe and nurturing; one where they are supported and feel empowered to pursue their dreams.

Join us in supporting and transforming the lives of Yavapai County's foster youth.

We humbly ask you to consider committing to one or more of the sponsorship opportunities presented in this packet. With early commitment, we guarantee recognition on our website; promotional materials; and media mentions according to your chosen level. All details are enclosed within this packet. Commitments must be received by **May 1, 2024**, to ensure recognition in our program.

On behalf of the Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation and foster youth, thank you for taking the time to review and consider our request.

mono Da.

Mona Stephens Development Director Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation P.O. Box 28070 Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 (928) 445-0800 Development@yavapaicasaforkids.org



### Sponsorship Opportunities

	Phoenix \$800 (1 ticket)	Aquila \$1800 (1 ticket)	Hercules \$3500 (2 tickets)	Ursa Major \$5000 (4 tickets)	Virgo \$7500 (1 table)
B & W, 1/2 page event program ad		*	1 /	· .	•
Full color, 1/2 page event program ad			*		/.
Full page & color ad in event program				*	/
Full back cover color page event program ad			1	159	*
Logo on YC4KF webpage w/ link to company page	*	*	*	*	*
Logo on event day signs	4	1	1	*	*
Social media recognition: FB & IG	4	*	*	*	*
Recognition in post- event email to all donors & attendees	*		*	*	*
Recognition in all post- event press/media releases & radio/print ads		*	*	*	*
YC4KF blog on company's sponsorship		N.J.	1	*	*
Recognition in all public event descriptions		-7			*
Recognition in all press releases			and the	1	*
Recognition in all radio interviews					*
Logo on all promotional materials (banners & flyers)					*
Logo on stage		1.			*
1-2 minute speaking opportunity at event		With			*





### Yavapai CASA for Kids

### 2024 Sponsorship Form

	Virgo - \$7500	🔵 Ursa Ma	jor - \$5000		) Hercules -	\$3500			
	Aquila - \$1800	) Phoenix - \$800							
While we are unable to sponsor the event, we would like to make a donation in the amount of \$									
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	Enclosed is a check					n			
	To pay online Charge my credit c	visit: YavapaiCA ard Card Nu							
Expirat	ion Date:		CVC Cod	e:					
Name:			Signature:						
Compa	any Name:		Nr.						
Addres	ss:					<u>-</u>			
City, S	tate, Zip:								
Phone		Ema		rkida organi		_			
Pleas	e, email sponsorship for	ms to development to P.O. 28070, Prescott V	Box	rkids.org or m	fait them directi	y			

Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable tax exempt organization. EIN: 71-0946266

### Board of Directors Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation

Lisa Watts; Board President

🗲 Gretchen Dumas Hebets; Vice President

Luke Lewis; Treasurer

👍 Missy Sikora

🐈 Carol Northrup

👉 Stephen Kahne

Cheryl Micholofki

Bryon Ackerman

Jayne Schwantes

Eileen Bond; Emeritus Member

